H \$40.00 56642

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM630826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBA Global Corporation		03/01/2021	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Concessions Group Inc.	
Street Address:	1147 N. Broadway, Suite 100	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5664231	LUNCHBOX ALCHEMY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: phirschman@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela N. Hirschman

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7688-162
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Hirschman
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela N. Hirschman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007215 FRAME: 0950

900601294

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by LBA Global Corporation, an Oregon corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") having an address of 63028 Layton Ave., Bend, Oregon 97701, to National Concessions Group Inc., a Colorado corporation, ("ASSIGNEE") having an address of 1147 N. Broadway, Suite 100, Denver, Colorado 80203, effective ________.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of rights in the mark "LUNCHBOX ALCHEMY" and the trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, transfer, assign and convey to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest and in to the mark "LUNCHBOX ALCHEMY" and all associated goodwill of the business, the right to sue for past infringement, and all trademark applications and registrations therefor, including the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

By:	John Moynan 99A74C07EF7545E	
Name:	John Moynan	
Title:	Chief Operating Officer & Genera	l Counsel

RECORDED: 03/09/2021

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Registration No. 5,664,231 for LUNCHBOX ALCHEMY

TRADEMARK REEL: 007215 FRAME: 0952